

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 863/2025 in
WP(C) No. 726/2023**

Manzoor HussainAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nahiem Sheikh, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2025

CM No. 863/2025

1. The instant application has been filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing of the main case.
2. Due to heavy Board of this court, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing already fixed in the matter. Even otherwise, no urgency is involved in the matter, as such, **the instant application is dismissed.**
3. List the main case on due date.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.03.2025
Sahil Padha