

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 726/2023

Manzoor Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nahiem Sheikh, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23.07.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a week's  
time to produce the record in terms of order dated 30.04.2025.

List on **01.08.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
23.07.2025  
*Ram Krishan*