

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 726/2023

Manzoor Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahoof Khan, Advocate.

Vs

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, AC vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.08.2025)

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that record is available with her. She is directed to retain the same for the perusal of the Court at an appropriate stage.

List on **15.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.08.2025
Diksha