

Regular List
Serial No. 77

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 726/2023

Manzoor Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nahiem Sheikh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(01.04.2026)**

01. Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed by the respondents. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the respondents shall get in touch with the Registry and have it placed on record.

02. List this petition on **12.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.04.2026**

Bunty